City of Annapolis



City Council Citation

Annapolis Lions Club

On behalf of the citizens of the City of Annapolis, we are pleased to confer upon you this **CITY COUNCIL CITATION** in recognition of being the sixtieth recipient of the prestigious Martha Wood Leadership Award, showcasing many years of dedicated service to our area.

The Lions Club was chartered on June 3, 1941 in Annapolis. With 28 business and professional citizens of the City the Annapolis Lions Club began as Charter Members. We acknowledge that your organization specializes in worthy Community Service Projects, especially eye exams and glasses at no cost for qualified low-income individuals through local optical companies. The residents of the Housing Authority of the City of Annapolis have benefited from this service for many years, most with no other means of assistance with optical care.

For your consistent and successful efforts in serving the Youth of the Housing Authority of the City of Annapolis, we applauded your determination and honor you tonight. Given Under Our Hands and the Great Seal of the City of Annapolis this 8th Day of February, 2016.

Michael J. Pantelides

Mayor

Joe Budge Ward 1 Alderman Frederick M. Paone Ward 2 Alderman

Rhonda Pindell Charles

Ward 3 Alderwoman

Sheila M. Finlayson

Ward 4 Alderwoman

*≸*ared Littmann

Ward 5 Alderman

Kenneth A. Kirby Ward 6 Alderman

Ian Pfeiffer Ward 7 Alderman

Ward 8 Alderman